1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� T2044_T363_T369 • 5/14/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Radial Dipped
T363 & T369 MIL-PRF-49137/2
(CX02 & CX12 Style)
Overview
The T363 and T369 capacitors are manufactured to fulfill

Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Radial Dipped
T363 & T369 MIL-PRF-49137/2 (CX02 & CX12 Style)
Ordering Information
T 36X A 105 M 035 A S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Failure Rate Termination Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
363
369
A,
B,
C,
D
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number
of zeros to follow.
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
Not Applicable S = Standard Blank = Bulk
7301 = Tape & Reel
7303 = Tape & Reel
7305 = Ammo
7317 = Ammo
Ordering Information – Defense MIL-PRF-49137/2 (CX02 and CX12 Style)
CX 02 D 225 K
Type Style Voltage Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Capacitors,
Fixed, Solid
Tantalum
Conformal
Coated, Non-
hermetically
Sealed.
02 (T363) A, B,
C & D Cases
12 (T369) A & B
Cases Only"
D = 6 V
F = 10 V
H = 15 V
J = 20 V
K = 25 V
M = 35 V
N = 50 V
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros to follow.
M = ±20%

Leakage
DF % at
25°C
CX02 & CX12 CAPACITORS PER
MIL-PRF-49137/2
CX02 (T363)
MILITARY
PART NUMBER
CX12 (T369)
MILITARY
PART NUMBER
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
120 Hz
Maximum
6 6.8 A T36(1)A685(2)006AS 0.5 6.0 CX02D685(2) CX12D685(2)
6 47.0 B T36(1)B476(2)006AS 2.3 6.0 CX02D476(2) CX12D476(2)
6 68.0 B T36(1)B686(2)006AS 3.3 6.0 CX02D686(2) CX12D686(2)
6 150.0 C T363C157(2)006AS 7.2 8.0 CX02D157(2)
6 330.0 D T363D337(2)006AS 10.0 8.0 CX02D337(2)
10 4.7 A T36(1)A475(2)010AS 0.5 5.0 CX02F475(2) CX12F475(2)
10 33.0 B T36(1)B336(2)010AS 2.6 6.0 CX02F336(2) CX12F336(2)
10 100.0 C T363C107(2)010AS 8.0 8.0 CX02F107(2)
10 220.0 D T363D227(2)010AS 10.0 8.0 CX02F227(2)
15 3.3 A T36(1)A335(2)015AS 0.5 5.0 CX02H335(2) CX12H335(2)
15 22.0 B T36(1)B226(2)015AS 2.6 6.0 CX02H226(2) CX12H225(2)
15 68.0 C T363C686(2)015AS 8.2 6.0 CX02H686(2)
15 150.0 D T363D157(2)015AS 10.0 8.0 CX02H157(2)
20 2.2 A T36(1)A225(2)020AS 0.5 5.0 CX02J225(2) CX12J225(2)
20 15.0 B T36(1)B156(2)020AS 2.4 6.0 CX02J156(2) CX12J156(2)
20 47.0 C T363C476(2)020AS 7.5 6.0 CX02J476(2)
20 100.0 D T363D107(2)020AS 10.0 8.0 CX02J107(2)
25 1.5 A T36(1)A155(2)025AS 0.5 5.0 CX02K155(2) CX12K155(2)
25 10.0 B T36(1)B106(2)025AS 2.0 6.0 CX02K106(2) CX12K106(2)
25 33.0 C T363C336(2)025AS 6.6 6.0 CX02K336(2)
25 68.0 D T363D686(2)025AS 10.0 6.0 CX02K686(2)
35 6.8 B T36(1)B685(2)035AS 1.9 5.0 CX02M685(2) CX12M685(2)
35 22.0 C T363C226(2)035AS 6.2 6.0 CX02M226(2)
35 33.0 D T363D336(2)035AS 9.2 6.0 CX02M236(2)
35 47.0 D T363D476(2)035AS 10.0 6.0 CX02M476(2)
50 0.1 A T36(1)A104(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N104(2) CX12N104(2)
50 0.15 A T36(1)A154(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N154(2) CX12N154(2)
50 0.22 A T36(1)A224(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N224(2) CX12N224(2)
50 0.33 A T36(1)A334(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N334(2) CX12N334(2)
50 0.47 A T36(1)A474(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N474(2) CX12N474(2)
50 0.68 A T36(1)A684(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N684(2) CX12N684(2)
50 1.0 A T36(1)A105(2)050AS 0.5 3.0 CX02N105(2) CX12N105(2)
50 1.5 B T36(1)B155(2)050AS 0.6 5.0 CX02N155(2) CX12N155(2)
50 2.2 B T36(1)B225(2)050AS 0.9 5.0 CX02N225(2) CX12N225(2)
50 3.3 B T36(1)B335(2)050AS 1.3 5.0 CX02N335(2) CX12N335(2)
50 4.7 B T36(1)B475(2)050AS 1.9 5.0 CX02N475(2) CX12N475(2)
50 6.8 C T363B685(2)050AS 2.7 5.0 CX02N685(2)
50 10.0 C T363C106(2)050AS 4.0 6.0 CX02N106(2)
50 15.0 C T363C156(2)050AS 6.0 6.0 CX02N156(2)
50 22.0 D T363D226(2)050AS 8.8 6.0 CX02N226(2)
(V) 85°C µF Case
Size
Code
µA at 25°C